

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.30044 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05	14.03.2022	<u>MGR,J</u> After arguing for some time, when this Court is about to dispose of the writ petition restricting the petitioner's claim to the two bills viz., bill amount of Rs.2,54,201/- and Rs.2,36,985/- which are covered by the PAO token No.2021-2565238 dated 11.02.2022 and 2021-2566342 dated 11.02.2022 and to deny the rest of the amount of Rs.26,25,000/- which are not covered by any token numbers or bills, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file implead petition to implead Vice-President and Assistant Executive Engineer of ITDA. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Social Welfare states that counter is filed by the 5th respondent and states that writ petition is not maintainable. Post on 11.04.2022. <u>MGR, J</u> Vjl	