

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO

WRIT PETITION No.30044 of 2021

ORDER:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this writ petition.

Accordingly, this Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, pending miscellaneous petitions, if any, shall stand closed.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

08.02.2023

RJS

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO

WRIT PETITION No.30044 of 2021

08-02-2023

RJS